TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dash Financial LLC		02/23/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dash Financial Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	250 Park Ave S.	
Internal Address:	9th FI.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4951901	NXP DARK
Registration Number:	4363759	REAL-TIME EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: dmattessich@merchantgould.com

Danielle I. Mattessich **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17191.3US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle I. Mattessich
SIGNATURE:	/daniellemattessich/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=DASH FINANCIAL LLC TO DASH FINANCIAL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0984

900421544

source=DASH FINANCIAL LLC TO DASH FINANCIAL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0985

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DASH FINANCIAL LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DASH FINANCIAL LLC" TO "DASH FINANCIAL
TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY
OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 7:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

3139602 8100 SR# 20171205490

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC BOOK STORY OF STATE OF

Authentication: 202090793

Date: 02-23-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0986

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

DASH FINANCIAL LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Dash Financial LLC for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of Dash Financial LLC pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is DASH FINANCIAL LLC (the "Company").

SECOND

Article I of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is DASH FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company as of the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2017.

By: Dash Financial Holdings, LLC

Its: Manager

Title: Manage

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:27 PM 02/23/2017
FILED 07:27 PM 02/23/2017
SR 20171205490 - File Number 3139602

RECORDED: 09/18/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0987